
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 

Celltrion, Inc. 
Petitioner, 

v. 

Genentech, Inc.  
Patent Owner 

 

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2017-01373 
 

PETITIONER CELLTRION, INC’S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY 

 
  



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b), Petitioner Celltrion, Inc. hereby appoints the 

following practitioners associated with Goodwin Procter LLP as its attorneys to 

transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated 

with the above-captioned Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,407,213:  

Cynthia Lambert Hardman 
(lead counsel, Reg. No. 53,179) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
Tel:  212-459-7295 
Fax:  212-355-3333 
chardman@goodwinlaw.com 
 

Robert V. Cerwinski  
(first backup counsel, to seek pro hac 

vice admission) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
Tel:  212-459-7240 
Fax:  212-355-3333 
rcerwinski@ goodwinlaw.com 

Elizabeth Holland  
(backup counsel, Reg. No. 47,657) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
Tel:  212-459-7230 
Fax:  212-355-3333 
eholland@ goodwinlaw.com 

Sarah Fischer 
(backup counsel, Reg. No. 74,104) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA 02210 
Tel: 617-570-1000  
Fax: 617-523-1231  
sfischer@goodwinlaw.com 
 

Emily L. Rapalino  
(backup counsel, to seek pro hac vice 

admission) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA 02210 
Tel: 617-570-1000  
Fax: 617-523-1231  
erapalino@ goodwinlaw.com 

Huiya Wu  
(backup counsel, Reg. No. 44,411) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
Tel:  212-459-7270 
Fax:  212-355-3333 
hwu@ goodwinlaw.com 

Daniel Margolis  
(backup counsel, to seek pro hac vice 

admission) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 

Joshua A. Whitehill  
(backup counsel, to seek pro hac vice 

admission) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 



The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
Tel:  212-459-7236 
Fax:  212-355-3333 
dmargolis@ goodwinlaw.com 

The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
Tel:  212-459-7289 
Fax:  212-355-3333 
jwhitehill@ goodwinlaw.com 

Kevin J. DeJong  
(backup counsel, Reg. No. 64,762) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA 02210 
Tel: 617-570-1000  
Fax: 617-523-1231  
kdejong@goodwinlaw.com 
 

Linnea P. Cipriano 
(backup counsel, Reg. No. 67,729) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
Tel:  212-459-7230 
Fax:  212-355-3333 
lcipriano@goodwinlaw.com 

Joshua Weinger  
(backup counsel, Reg. No. 73,198) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA 02210 
Tel: 617-570-1000  
Fax: 617-523-1231  
jweinger@goodwinlaw.com 

 

 

  



The undersigned is empowered to act on behalf of Petitioner Celltrion, Inc.

Name:

Title:

Date:
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on this 26th day of April, 2018, 

I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing “PETITIONER 

CELLTRION, INC.’S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY” to be served via 

email on the following counsel for Patent Owners:  

David Cavanaugh (David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Owen Allen (Owen.Allen@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Robert Gunther (Robert.Gunther@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Adam Brausa (abrausa@durietangri.com) 
 
Daralyn Durie (ddurie@durietangri.com) 
 
Andrew Danford (Andrew.Danford@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Lisa Pirozzolo (Lisa.Pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com) 
 
Kevin Prussia (Kevin.Prussia@wilmerhale.com) 

 

 
By: /Cynthia Lambert Hardman/ 
Cynthia Lambert Hardman (Reg. No. 
53,179) 


